named in the accompanying Schedule “B”, be and the same is hereby 

appropriated to the accounts and for the purpose and objects therein 

stated and explained, and it is hereby provided and

ORDERED: That the appropriations enumerated in said Schedule “B” 

being in the amount of $152,773,682 (One Hundred Fifty Two Million, 

Seven Hundred and Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty 

Two Dollars and 00/100 cents) and also the sums which will be required 

as the City’s proportion of the State and County taxes to be raised in the 

property and estates in the City according to the provisions of law, and it 

is further

ORDERED: That the interest rate established by law shall be charged